

æ

SLP(C)No. 8634 OF 1999

ITEM No.7

Court No.10

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8634/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/1999 in MAT 3837/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ABDUL HAI KHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBHAL C. GHOSE & ORS  
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.11231/2000,SLP(C)No.12365/2000,SLP(C)No.19665/2000,  
SLP(C)...CC 258/2001,SLP(C)No.6612/2000,SLP(C)No.6693/2000,  
SLP(C)...CC 7182/2000,SLP(C)...CC 7403/2000,SLP(C)No.8908/1999,  
SLP(C)...CC 9255/2000

With

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for impleading party and clarification )

( For Final Disposal )

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP, in refiling SLP and in curing  
defects)(With office report)

Date : 17/07/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Rani Chhabra,adv.  
Mr. Pantu Deb Roy,adv.  
Ms. Sudha Pal,adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma,adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma,adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,adv.

Dr. D.P.Majundar,adv.

Mr. P.K.Roy,adv.

Mr. B.K.Samanta,adv.

Mr. P.K.Mullick,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP3

In the course of hearing of these cases Mr. Altaf Ahmad, learned Additional Solicitor General drew our attention to the order passed on 9th July, 2001 in SLP(C)No. 5832 of 2001 in which this Court observed that the concerned authority may dispose of the pending application in accordance with law but not to give effect to the same until further orders. Mr. Altaf Ahmad stated that the concerned authority has not yet passed order on the applications for grant of stage carriage permit and the matter is pending. He suggested that as these cases are similar to the case in which the order was passed they may be listed after four weeks so that in the meantime the order of the authority will be available and can be placed before the court for consideration. List all these matters after four weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master