

\2207

SLP(C)No. 8634 OF 1999

ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8634/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/1999 in MAT 3837/98
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ABDUL HAI KHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBHAL C. GHOSE & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With Appln(s). for impleading
party and clarification and with I.A.No.6 for impleadment as party
petitioner and respondent with office report) (For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.10597/2001,SLP(C)No.11231/2000,SLP(C)No.12365/2000,
SLP(C)No.19665/2000,SLP(C)...CC 258/2001,SLP(C)No.6612/2000,SLP(C)No.6693/2000,
SLP(C)...CC 7182/2000,SLP(C)...CC 7403/2000,SLP(C)No.8908/1999,
SLP(C)...CC 9255/2000

(With prayer for interim relief) (With appln. for c/d in filing SLP,
and c/d in refiling the SLP and in curing defects and impleading party
and permission to file rejoinder and directions) (With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 26/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Panta Deo Rao,Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

In SLP(C)No.10597/01 Mr.S.B. Sanyal,Sr.Adv.
for petr. Mr.Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr.A.N. Bardiya,Adv.
Mr.Dilip Kumar Samanta,Adv.

For State of W.B. Mr.Altaf Ahmed,ASG
Mr.Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Neelam Sharma,Adv,
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.B.P. Nirbhay,Adv.
in 8634/99 Mr.Anurag Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

In 8634/99 Mr.Pijush K. Roy,Adv.
Mr.BS Rajesh Roshan,Adv.
Mr.BK Samanta,Adv.
Mr.Arun Kanti Bera,Adv.

In 10597/01 Mr.Amal Kumar Sen,Adv.
for RR.2-6: Mr.Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.
& in 8634/99

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners started his arguments at 2.20 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master

.PA

ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8634/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/1999 in MAT 3837/98
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ABDUL HAI KHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBHAL C. GHOSE & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With Appln(s). for impleading party and clarification and with I.A.No.6 for impleadment as party petitioner and respondent with office report) (For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.10597/2001, SLP(C)No.11231/2000, SLP(C)No.12365/2000,
SLP(C)No.19665/2000, SLP(C)...CC 258/2001, SLP(C)No.6612/2000, SLP(C)No.6693/2000,
SLP(C)...CC 7182/2000, SLP(C)...CC 7403/2000, SLP(C)No.8908/1999,
SLP(C)...CC 9255/2000

(With prayer for interim relief) (With appln. for c/d in filing SLP, and c/d in refiling the SLP and in curing defects and impleading party and permission to file rejoinder and directions) (With office report) (for final disposal)

Date : 27/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Panta Deo Rao, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal, adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

In SLP(C)No.10597/01 for petr. Mr.S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.
Mr.Dilip Kumar Samanta, Adv.

For State of W.B. Mr.Altaf Ahmed, ASG

Mr.Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Neelam Sharma,Adv,
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.B.P. Nirbhay,Adv.
in 8634/99 Mr.Anurag Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

In 8634/99 Mr.Pijush K. Roy,Adv.
Mr.BK Samanta,Adv.
Mr.Pranab Kumar Mullick,adv.

In 10597/01 Mr.Amal Kumar Sen,Adv.
for RR.1-6: Mr.Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

In All matters except SLP(C)No.10597/2001.@@
CC

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.55 a.m. Thereafter Mr. Altaf Ahmed, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the State of West Bengal started his submissions and concluded at 2.55 p.m. Then Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi further submitted till 3.40 p.m. Hearing concluded.

Delay condoned.
All other interlocutory applications are rejected.
List the matters as part-heard on 5.3.2002.
In SLP(C)No.10597/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Mr. S.B.Sanyal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw this petition saying that the petitioners will approach the Calcutta High Court for appropriate interim order in the writ petition filed by them. The SLP is dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master